
 
 Office of the Sonargaon Pourashava 

Upazila: Sonargaon, District: Narayanganj. 

E-mail: sonargaon.paurashava@gmail.com 
 

 

 

 

 

Memo No.:- Son:/Pouro:/Engr:/LGCRRP/2024/11         Date: 08/04/2024 
 

  e-Tender Notice-01/2023-24(OTM) 
 

 e-Tenders are invited in e-GP system Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) by Assistant Engineer, Sonargaon Pourashava, 

District: Narayanganj. for the procurement of : 
 
 

SL. 

No. 
Package No Name of Works 

e-Tender 

ID No. 

date of 

Scheduled 

Publication 

Last date of 

selling 

Last date of 

receiving 

01. 
LGCRRP/Sonargao

n/2023-24/W-02 

Upgrading of Uni-block paved road from Barishamkumar BC road near 

house of Mr. Taher Ali to Dokkhin Solopara Culvert via Siratul 

mustakeem Madrasa. Ch. 00.00-558.00m, Link- House of Gazi Mobarak 

(L=42.00m) at ward no-08, Sonargaon Paurashava. Dist. Narayanganj. 

971526 
09-Apr-2024 

till 12:30 PM 

06-May-2024 

till 16:00 PM 

07-May-2024 

till 13:30 PM 

01. 
LGCRRP/Sonargao

n/2023-24/W-03 

Upgrading of Uni-block paved road from Museum gate no. 2 towards 

Dhaka-Chattogram highway BC road near Culvert no-2 to h/o Khalek at 

Goaldi, Ch.00.00-300.00m, at ward no-2. Sonargaon Paurashava, Dist. 

Narayanganj. 

971527 
09-Apr-2024 

till 12:30 PM 

06-May-2024 

till 16:00 PM 

07-May-2024 

till 13:30 PM 

 

 This is an online Tender where only e – Tender will be accepted in the national e – GP portal and no offline/ hard copies will be accepted to submit e – 
Tender registration in the National- e – GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.  
 

 The fees for down loading the e – Tender documents from the national e – GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered bank 

branch up to 06/05/2024 till 16.00 PM. Further information and guidelines and available in the national e – GP system portal and from e – GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 
 

 

 

___________________ 

(Tanvir Ahammed) 
Assistant Engineer 

Sonargaon Pourashava, District: Narayanganj. 
E-mail: sonargaon.paurashava@gmail.com 

 

Memo No.:- Son:/Pouro:/Engr:/LGCRRP/2024/11(12)    Date: 08/04/2024 
 

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action please:- 
 

1. Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhabon, Agargaon, Shar-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
2. The Project Director, LGCRRP, LGED, RDEC Bhabon, Agargaon, Shar-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
3. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Narayanganj. 
4. The Superintendent of Police, District: Narayanganj. 
5. The Administrator, Sonargaon Pourashava, District: Narayanganj. 
6. Upazila Engineer, Sonargaon Upazila, District: Narayanganj. 
7. Poura Nirbahi Officer, Sonargaon Pourashava, District: Narayanganj. 
8. Accountant, Sonargaon Pourashava, District: Narayanganj. 
9. The Editor, The Daily Jugantor, A-214, Progoti Soroni Road, Kuril, Bishwa Road, Baridhara, Dhaka-1229. Please Publish the IFT for One day on or 

before 09-04-2024 (within enclosed 4”x3 column) 
10. The Editor, The Dhaka Tribune, FR Tower, 8/C Panthapath, Shukrabad, Dhaka–1207. Please Publish the IFT for One day on or before 09-04-2024 

(within enclosed 4”x3 column) 

11. The Editor, The Daily Khabarer Pata, 5no. Alom khan Lane, Narayanganj. Please Publish the IFT for One day on or before 09-04-2024 (within enclosed 

4”x3 column) 
12. Notice Board of this office. 

 
 

 

 

___________________ 

(Tanvir Ahammed) 
Assistant Engineer 

Sonargaon Pourashava, District: Narayanganj. 
E-mail: sonargaon.paurashava@gmail.com 

 

 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd

